PLYMOUTH AVE N

Penn - 2nd | Vision Zero safety improvements



What we know

- Traffic safety impacts everyone
- A small amount of our streets (9%) are where the majority of severe and fatal crashes happen (66%)
- People walking and biking, and historically marginalized groups are overrepresented in severe and fatal crashes
- Quick-build safety improvements are proven quick and effective ways to address traffic safety

Safety improvements

- Plymouth Ave N is identified as a High Injury Street from Penn Ave to 2nd St N
 - High Injury Streets are streets where the highest number of severe and fatal crashes occur in Minneapolis
- · Quick-build safety improvements will be installed in 2023
- The type of improvements you will see along Plymouth Ave N this year will include:
 - hardened centerlines
 - reflective backplates
 - bike conflict markings

Safety improvements will be installed at the following intersections:







Vision Zero Action Plan This project is aligned with the Vision Zero Action Plan, the city's vision for creating safer streets and eliminating all traffic deaths and severe injuries on our streets.

Contact us

Kristian Zimmerman - Public Works Stristian.Zimmerman@minneapolismn.gov **For reasonable accommodations or alternative formats:** People who are deaf or hard of hearing can use a relay service to call 311 at 612-673-3000. TTY users call 612-673-2157.

Para asistencia 612-673-2700 - Rau kev pab 612-673-2800 - Hadii aad Caawimaad u baahantahay 612-673-3500.

PLYMOUTH AVE N

Penn - 2nd | Vision Zero safety improvements



2023 VISION ZERO CORRIDORS **Plymouth Ave N** Safety improvements: 2023 VZ Project Locations **INTERSECTIONS Plymouth Ave N IMPROVED** Lyndale Ave N 19 HARDENED **BIKE CONFLICT** MARKINGS Plymouth Ave N 15t Ave **25** REFLECTIVE BACKPLATES Nicollet Ave Bloomington Ave 35th St E 36th St W A N r The City has created an online map where community members can explore the planned improvements for each of the 2023 corridors. Please use the QR code (right) to access this map.

Learn more

Visit our webpage online at: MinneapolisMN.gov/government/programs-initiatives/visionzero